HP29
HEAT PUMP OUTDOOR UNITS − 50 HZ
ENGINEERING DATA
Bulletin No. 490072
October 2003
Supersedes April 1999
Net Cooling Capacity − 5.9 to 14.4 kW
Net Heating Capacity − 5.8 to 14.4 kW

with Powder
Paint Finish
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Minor Revision Number
HP M
Unit Type
HP = Heat Pump Outdoor Unit
1036
Cooling Capacity kW (Tons)
018 = 1.5 (5.3)
024 = 2 (7.0)
036 = 3 (10.6)
048 = 4 (14.1)
060 = 5 (17.6)
Voltage
M = 380/420V − 3−phase − 50hz
T = 220/240V � 3− phase � 50hz
29 − −
Series
S
S = Scroll Compressor
NOTE − Due to a model number identification change, many of
the updated heat pump units (024, 048 and 060) will contain a
scroll compressor but will no longer include the �S" designation.